506639495 04/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6686305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALTER VERDICK	04/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERDICK DEVELOPMENT INC.	
Street Address:	436 WAVERLY AVENUE	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 458	
City:	MAMARONECK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10543	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29760706	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-432-5284 Email: SFalati@Falati.com Correspondent Name: SHAHROKH FALATI Address Line 1: 6283 JOHNSTON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01408-43101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAHROKH FALATI
SIGNATURE:	/Shahrokh Falati/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=01408-43101_Assignemnt_EXECUTED#page1.tif source=01408-43101 Assignemnt EXECUTED#page2.tif source=01408-43101_Assignemnt_EXECUTED#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056098 FRAME: 0397 506639495

Att. Docket No.: 01408-43101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (ASSIGNOR)

Full Name of Inventors	Country of Citizenship	Residence Address
Walter Verdick	U.S.	14 Juniper Trail, Mahopac, NY 10541

am the inventor of the invention as indicated below for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States:

TITLE:	HEADSTOCK AND BODY DESIGN FOR A GUITAR	
PATENT APPLICATION NO.:	U.S. Design Patent Appl. No.: 29/760,706	
FILING DATE:	December 3, 2020	
FALATI DOCKET NO.:	01408-21101	

and WHEREAS, the below identified ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

Insert Name of Assignee	Verdick Development Inc.	
Insert Address of Assignee	436 Waverly Avenue, P.O. Box 458, Mamaroneck, NY 10543	•

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Verdick Development Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention or design patent application, and the said United States application (provisionals and non-provisionals) and all applications claiming priority thereto and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and renewals thereof; and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or domestic laws of the country in which such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, reexaminations, renewals and reissues thereof; and

Page **1** of **3**

Att. Docket No.: 01408-43101

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said, ASSIGNEE, Verdick Development Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that I have not copied or used information that may be subject to a trade secret owned or under the control of a third party, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said, ASSIGNEE, Verdick Development Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Verdick Development Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of **FALATI** the power to insert on this assignment any further identification (for e.g., patent application no. and filing date, when known) that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the USPTO, for recordation of this document.

If any part or parts of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.

This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this Agreement. There are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed on this day herewith.

ASSIGNOR:

Print Name:	Signature:	Date: / /
WALTER VERDICK	Walter Jerdes	4/27/2021

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public as indicated above if within the U.S.A., <u>OR</u> (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither (a) or (b) are an option, then the ASSIGNOR must sign the above in front of at least two witnesses who also must complete the below table in full.

Page 2 of 3

Att. Docket No.: 01408-43101

INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR) SHOULD COMPLETE THE ABOVE ASSIGNOR SECTION INFRONT OF EITHER A NOTARY, OR A U.S. CONSUL, OR TWO WITNESSES.

NOTARY:		
State of Newyork	, county of Westchester	
the foregoing instrument, a delivered the said instrument	ary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, Degree personally known to me to be the same person who appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that ent as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and pur notarial seal, today,	ose name is subscribed to he/she signed, sealed and
Print Name (of Notary Public)	Signature AND Seal of Notary Public	My Commission expires on:
Llamison C	LORRAINE K HARRISON Notary Public – State of New York NO. 01HA6370511 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires Feb 5, 2022	02/05/2022

TWO WITNESSES:

Date:	Name of First Witness:	Signature of First Witness:	E-Mail Address and Phone No. of First Witness:
Date:	Name of Second Witness:	Signature of Second Witness:	E-Mail Address and Phone No. of Second Witness:

Page **3** of **3**